503997909 09/09/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4044566

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THE GENERAL HOSPITAL CORPORATION	05/13/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NATHANIEL R. CAMPBELL
Street Address:	110 N. CALBERT STREET
Internal Address:	APT. 714
City:	BALTIMORE
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	21202
Name:	PRAVEEN KUMAR VEMULA
Street Address:	114 MAGAZINE STREET
City:	CAMBRIDGE
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02139

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15174267

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-879-2150

Email: CINDY@PABSTPATENT.COM
Correspondent Name: PABST PATENT GROUP LLP
Address Line 1: 1545 PEACHTREE STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 320

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BWH 21124 MIT 15218 CON
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CINDY PHILLIPS
SIGNATURE:	/Cindy Phillips/

PATENT 503997909 REEL: 039682 FRAME: 0882

DATE SIGNED: 09/09/2016

Total Attachments: 1
source=BWH_21124_Executed_Assignment_MGH_Campbell_Vemula#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 039682 FRAME: 0883

QUITCLAIM ASSIGNMENT

The General Hospital Corporation ("MGH"), a corporation of Massachusetts, having a business at 55 Fruit Street, Boston, Massachusetts, 02114, hereby acknowledges that Nathaniel R. Campbell and Praveen Kumar Vemula did not have the right to assign their respective intellectual property rights to MGH for U.S. Serial No. 13/825,486 filed on March 21, 2013, and any and all U.S. and foreign patents, utility patents and models, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reexaminations, reissues, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements (referred to collectively as "the Application"). By this quitclaim assignment, all intellectual property rights in the Application assigned by Nathaniel R. Campbell and Praveen Kumar Vemula to MGH are hereby reassigned to Nathaniel R. Campbell and Praveen Kumar Vemula.

Date: 3/15/13

Title:

Richard Stevens Director, IP Management Group Research Ventures & Licensing

> PATENT REEL: 039682 FRAME: 0884

RECORDED: 09/09/2016